MonZ24
Name
Humme 1
Rumowicz
Pagnanelli
Wood
Jesmonth
Ballentine
Number7
Dickerson
Vanalstine
Steiger
Alwang
Kelly
Gunn
Johnson
Laurinaiti
Numberl6
Cerra
Gallo
Numberl9
Peplowski
Number21
Sumner
Lewis
SREF
NWS

Mon48
Name
Humme 1
Rumowicz
Pagnanelli
Wood
Jesmonth
Ballentine
Number7
Dickerson
Vanalstine
Steiger
Alwang
Kelly
Gunn
Johnson
Laurinaiti
Numberl6
Cerra
Gallo

99
10
10

Forecasts for week of 28

States: mi oh pa ny vt

LatF LonF
46.48 84.37
46.48 84.37
45.08 83.56
43.99 76.02
46.48 84.37

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
46.48 84.37
46.48 84.37
46.48 84.36
46.48 84.37

0.00 0.00
46.48 84.37
46.48 84.36

0.00 0.00
46.48 84.36
46.48 84.37

0.00 0.00
43.11 76.10

0.00 0.00
46.48 84.37
45.72 84.80
45.72 84.80
45.08 83.56

States: mi

LatF LonF
44.54 72.061
44 .54 72.061
44.39 74.20
44,94 77.84
44.54 72.61

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
44 .94 74.84
44,94 74.84
44 .54 72.061
44,94 74,84

0.00 0.00
44.39 74.20
44.54 72.62

0.00 0.00
44 .39 74.20
43.99 76.02

Max Min Dir
40 13 13
40 15 12
40 13 12
37 17 12
41 13 13
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
40 18 13
40 13 12
41 13 11
42 14 14
0 0 0
41 12 13
40 14 14
0 0 0
41 15 13
40 15 13
0 0 0
37 14 12
0 0 0
41 14 13
37 16 14
40 16 16
39 13 16
oh pa ny vt

Max Min Dir
34 25 20
33 24 21
33 23 19
29 24 19
33 24 20
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
30 25 20
32 24 19
32 24 20
35 24 20
0 0 0
33 23 21
34 25 21
0 0 0
33 25 21
35 26 21
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Spd Nil Lgt Mdt Hvy Amt

Feb 22

City:
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City: osw
Spd Nil Lgt Mdt Hvy Amt
8 1 6 3
10 2 7 1
7 2 7 1
11 1 9 0
9 0 6 4
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
12 0 10 0
7 0 7 3
7 1 7 2
7 2 7 1
0 0 0 0
12 0 10 0
8 0 6 4
0 0 0 0
8 1 6 3
8 0 7 3
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Numberl19
Peplowski
Number21
Sumner
Lewis
SREF

NWS

Tue24

Name
Hummel
Rumowicz
Pagnanelli
Wood
Jesmonth
Ballentine
Number7
Dickerson
Vanalstine
Steiger
Alwang
Kelly
Gunn
Johnson
Laurinaiti
Numberl6
Cerra
Gallo
Numberl9
Peplowski
Number21l
Sumner
Lewis
SREF
NWS

Tued8
Name
Humme 1
Rumowicz
Pagnanelli
Wood
Jesmonth
Ballentine
Number7
Dickerson
Vanalstine
Steiger
Alwang
Kelly

99
10
99

10

PF
10

10

99
99
10
10
10
10

0.00 0.00
44 .53 72.0601
0.00 0.00
44 .53 72.061
44.54 72.61
43.99 76.02
43.11 76.11

States: mi
LatF LonF
44.54 72.0601
44.54 72.061
44.54 72.61
44.54 72.61
44.54 72.61
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
44.93 74.84
44 .20 72.56
44.54 72.061
44.54 72.61
44.54 72.62
44.54 72.61
44 .20 72.56
44.54 72.62
0.00 0.00
44.54 72.0601
44 .36 74.20
0.00 0.00
44.56 72.01
0.00 0.00
44.53 72.61
44.54 72.061
44 .39 74.20
44.54 72.0601

States: mi
LatF LonF
44.39 74.20
42.11 77.98
43.12 77.67
43.99 76.02
44 .39 74.20
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
44.93 74.84
44.12 T77.67
43.99 76.02
43.11 76.11
43.11 76.11

0
34

0
31
29
33
34

oh pa ny vt

Max
34
35
34
33
34
0
0
32
34
34
34
35
34
34
34
0
35
35
0
35
0
32
31
34
33

0 0
28 11
0 0
23 20
23 22
27 21
26 20
Min Dir
25 32
26 31
24 34
27 30
26 32
0 0
0 0
28 29
26 31
25 32
27 30
25 31
26 30
24 31
26 33
0 0
26 30
27 32
0 0
26 31
0 0
25 31
26 32
25 30
21 30
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Max Min Dir Spd Nil Lgt Mdt Hvy Amt

20
23
22
21
21

0

0
20
22
21
22
24

18
19
20
19
21

0

0
19
17
17
17
19

25
26
25
26
25

0

0
22
26
24
25
24
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City: osw
0 3 7
1 4 3
0 6 4
0 1 9
0 6 4
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 3 7
0 3 7
0 2 8
0 4 6
0 3 6
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Gunn
Johnson
Laurinaiti
Numberl6
Cerra
Gallo
Numberl9
Peplowski
Number21
Sumner
Lewis
SREF

NWS

Wed24
Name
Humme 1
Rumowicz
Pagnanelli
Wood
Jesmonth
Ballentine
Number7
Dickerson
Vanalstine
Steiger
Alwang
Kelly
Gunn
Johnson
Laurinaiti
Numberl6
Cerra
Gallo
Numberl9
Peplowski
Number21l
Sumner
Lewis
SREF
NWS

Wed48
Name
Humme 1
Rumowicz
Pagnanelli
Wood
Jesmonth
Ballentine

PF
10
10
10
10
10
99
99
10
10

10
10
10
10
10
99

10
99
99
99
10
10

PF

O R J WwWkr K

43.23 75.41
43.12 77.67
43.12 77.68
0.00 0.00
43.11 76.11
43.99 76.02
0.00 0.00
44.38 74.70
0.00 0.00
43.23 75.41
42.57 77.70
43.99 76.02
43.11 76.11

States: mi
LatF LonF
44 .39 74.20
44.39 74.20
44 .06 75.72
43.99 76.02
44.39 74.20
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
44 .38 74.20
43.11 76.12
43.11 76.11
44.39 74.39
44.39 74.20
43.11 76.11
43.11 76.11
43.98 75.91
0.00 0.00
42.89 73.25
41.26 80.68
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
43.99 76.02
43.23 75.41
43.23 75.41
43.11 76.11

States: mi
LatF LonF
44.54 72.61
43.99 76.02
44.54 72.61
44.89 72.23
44.54 72.061
0.00 0.00

21
22
21

0
22
23

0
25

0
21
20
21
21

15
16
19

0
19
22

0
23

0
15
17
20
19

24
26
25

0
27
26

0
25

0
27
27
27
27

oh pa ny vt

Max
20
22
22
20
22
0
0
20
21
22
21
22
16
22
22
0
22
22
0
0
0
21
22
19
22

Min Dir
19 31
20 32
20 32
18 31
20 33
0 0
0 0
20 29
18 31
17 32
18 31
19 30
14 32
18 32
20 32
0 0
18 30
21 32
0 0
0 0
0 0
17 29
19 32
18 31
21 31

oh pa ny vt

Max
30
30
31
27
29
0

Min Dir
12 31
13 32
13 30
15 30
13 31
0 0
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0

10
11
12

12
12

24
28
28
19

11
9
11
12
9
0
0
17
12
16
16
23
11
12
10
0
14
14
0
0
0
24
24
13
15

10 0 0 10
9 0 3 7
5 0 3 7
0 0 0 0
7 0 3 6
5 0 2 8
0 0 0 0
8 0 3 7
0 0 0 0
6 0 2 5
4 1 3 5
6 1 2 4
8 2 2 4

City: osw

Spd Nil Lgt Mdt Hvy Amt
6 0 4 6
8 0 6 4

10 0 3 7

15 0 1 9
7 0 6 4
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
7 0 1 9
9 0 3 7
8 0 2 8
6 0 3 7

10 0 2 7
8 0 9 1
8 0 3 7
9 0 4 6
0 0 0 0
8 0 2 7

10 0 2 8
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
7 0 1 6
7 0 2 7
9 1 3 4

15 0 3 5

City: osw

Spd Nil Lgt Mdt Hvy Amt
9 9 1 0

11 8 2 0

12 8 2 0

13 8 2 0

10 9 1 0
0 0 0 0
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Number7
Dickerson
Vanalstine
Steiger
Alwang
Kelly

Gunn
Johnson
Laurinaiti
Numberl6
Cerra
Gallo
Numberl9
Peplowski
Number21l
Sumner
Lewis

SREF

NWS

Thu24
Name
Humme 1
Rumowicz
Pagnanelli
Wood
Jesmonth
Ballentine
Number7
Dickerson
Vanalstine
Steiger
Alwang
Kelly
Gunn
Johnson
Laurinaiti
Numberl6
Cerra
Gallo
Number19
Peplowski
Number21
Sumner
Lewis
SREF
NWS

Thu48
Name
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PF

43.
44,

44

43.
42.
44,

44

43.

43.
44,

46.
43.

43.

L

43.
43.
43.
43.
43.

0.

0.
44,
44,

44

43.
42.
43.
44.
40.
0.
43.
44,
0.
43.
0.
43.
43.
0.
0.

.00 0.00 0 0 0
11 76.10 27 15 27
54 72.61 30 12 30

.50 72.061 29 12 30
11 76.11 30 13 29
64 77.05 29 15 31
54 72.61 26 13 30

.54 72.61 30 12 31
11 76.11 30 12 31

.00 0.00 0 0 0
12 77.67 30 11 30
54 72.61 31 15 32

.00 0.00 0 0 0

.00 0.00 0 0 0

.00 0.00 0 0 0
48 84.37 27 7 30
23 75.41 27 11 31

.00 0.00 26 11 31
11 76.11 27 14 31

States: mi oh pa ny vt

atF LonF Max Min Dir
12 77.67 30 12 18
99 76.02 30 9 16
99 76.02 32 12 22
99 76.02 29 13 30
99 76.02 30 12 30
00 0.00 0 0 0
00 0.00 0 0 0
53 72.61 31 14 26
47 73.15 33 12 30

.50 72.61 31 11 29
99 76.02 31 12 25
64 77.05 33 12 28
11 76.11 32 18 28
47 73.15 33 13 31
79 73.09 30 12 31
00 0.00 0 0 0
12 77.67 32 10 25
36 74.20 32 1o 31
00 0.00 0 0 0
34 72.51 29 16 12
00 0.00 0 0 0
99 76.02 31 9 28
99 76.02 29 11 25
00 0.00 28 12 31
00 0.00 30 12 31

States: mi oh pa ny vt

LatF LonF

0
13
12
12

10
12
12
11

12
11

10
10
12
15
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Nil Lgt Mdt Hvy Amt

0 0
8 2
10 0
7 3
8 2
8 2
10 0
10 0
9 1
0 0
7 3
9 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
9 1
9 1
7 3
7 3
City:
10 0
9 1
9 1
9 1
10 0
0 0
0 0
9 1
10 0
7 3
9 1
10 0
10 0
10 0
9 1
0 0
8 2
10 0
0 0
9 1
0 0
10 0
9 1
10 0
6 3
City:

0
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Humme 1
Rumowicz
Pagnanelli
Wood
Jesmonth
Ballentine
Number7
Dickerson
Vanalstine
Steiger
Alwang
Kelly

Gunn
Johnson
Laurinaiti
Numberl6
Cerra
Gallo
Numberl9
Peplowski
Number21l
Sumner
Lewis
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14
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Local Game Consensus of 16 for Mon24 Verification

OoSw 39.9 14.3 127. 7.4 6.75 3.19 0.06 0.00 0.01 43 13 12 8 10 0O O 0 0.00
Ice Game for mi-oh-pa-ny-vt Consensus of 16 Verification
5.25 45.98 83.31 10
ErCn(raw): Wind = 0.583 Prob = 10.566 Amnt = 0.562 Max = 3.125 Min = 1.312
ErCn(raw): PrbF = 22.562 LocF = 19.834
Local Game Consensus of 16 for Mon48 Verification
OoSw 32.5 24.4 197. 8.6 1.06 7.06 1.88 0.00 0.06 34 27 19 7 0 010 0O 0.13
Ice Game for mi-oh-pa-ny-vt Consensus of 16 Verification
9.31 44.58 73.87 10
ErCn(raw): Wind = 0.625 Prob = 67.145 Amnt = 7.000 Max = 1.500 Min = 2.625
ErCn(raw): PrbF = 0.473 LocF = 8.715
Local Game Consensus of 18 for Tue24 Verification
OSw 33.8 25.8 312. 7.3 4.22 5.78 0.00 0.00 0.02 34 27 33 6 010 0 0 0.01
Ice Game for mi-oh-pa-ny-vt Consensus of 18 Verification
8.72 44.51 72.78 10
ErCn(raw): Wind = 1.209 Prob = 17.827 Amnt = 0.778 Max = 0.167 Min = 1.167
ErCn(raw): PrbF = 1.633 LocF = 1.321
Local Game Consensus of 18 for Tued8 Verification
osw 21.7 18.4 253. 7.0 0.12 3.02 6.46 0.40 0.13 2321 27 6 0 010 0 0.16
Ice Game for mi-oh-pa-ny-vt Consensus of 18 Verification
9.00 43.56 76.20 10
ErCn(raw): Wind = 1.090 Prob = 10.042 Amnt = 3.111 Max = 1.278 Min = 2.556
ErCn(raw): PrbF = 1.000 LocF = 5.165
Local Game Consensus of 17 for Wed24 Verification
osw 21.1 18.6 313. 8.4 0.00 3.18 6.47 0.35 0.14 23 21 3012 0 0 10 O 0.14
Ice Game for mi-oh-pa-ny-vt Consensus of 17 Verification
9.88 43.66 75.46 10
ErCn(raw): Wind = 2.228 Prob = 10.215 Amnt = 0.412 Max = 1.882 Min = 2.412
ErCn(raw): PrbF = 0.014 LocF = 5.826
Local Game Consensus of 17 for Wed48 Verification
osw 29.0 12.6 303.11.1 8.59 1.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 3118 29 910 O O O 0.00
Ice Game for mi-oh-pa-ny-vt Consensus of 17 Verification
1.53 44.12 74.82 0
ErCn(raw): Wind = 1.506 Prob = 1.993 Amnt = 0.176 Max = 2.000 Min = 5.412
ErCn(raw): PrbF = 2.339 LocF = 0.000
Local Game Consensus of 18 for Thu24 Verification
osw 31.0 12.4 272. 5.1 9.28 0.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 3118 31 710 0O O O 0.00
Ice Game for mi-oh-pa-ny-vt Consensus of 18 Verification
0.44 43.69 75.11 0
ErCn(raw): Wind = 2.490 Prob = 0.522 Amnt = 0.000 Max = 0.000 Min = 5.556
ErCn(raw): PrbF = 0.198 LocF = 0.000
Local Game Consensus of 18 for Thu48 Verification
Oosw 39.4 19.1 247.10.1 7.33 2.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 41 24 26 8 10 O O 0O 0.00
Ice Game for mi-oh-pa-ny-vt Consensus of 18 Verification
6.28 46.92 86.62 10
ErCn(raw): Wind = 1.052 Prob = 7.111 Amnt = 0.444 Max = 1.556 Min = 4.944

ErCn(raw): PrbF = 13.855 LocF 194.467

Scaling Summary: (Week of 28 Feb 22)

ErrAmtCons = 12.48 ErrPrbCons = 125.42 Prob Scale = 0.1500
ErrTmpCons = 37.49 ErrPreCons = 31.30 Prcp Scale = 1.0000
ErrWndCons = 10.78 Wind Scale = 1.0430 Local Week = 80.03



Scaling Summary for Ice Game
ErrPFLCons = 42.07 ErrLFLCons = 235.33 Week Scale = 1.1053
Location vs Prb Scale = 4.0000 Local vs Ice Game Scale = 0.2500

Fcst Ladder: (Week of 28 Feb 22) through Period Thu48

Rank Forecaster Total Wind Prob Amnt Max Min ICEPrb ICELoc
1 Vanalstine 182.1 16.4 21.1 16.6 14.4 40.9 5.5 67.3
2 Johnson 195.0 18.1 22.5 19.9 8.8 35.4 19.9 70.3
3 Steiger 195.7 12.8 23.4 9.9 14.4 30.9 39.8 64.5
4 Consensus 200.0 12.4 20.8 13.8 12.7 28.7 46.5 65.0
5 Kelly 206.2 12.9 31.5 29.8 11.1 26.5 29.8 64.5
6 Gallo 216.1 14.0 10.1 17.7 7.7 12.2 71.8 82.5
7 Jesmonth 222.8 14.1 21.6 17.7 14.4 26.5 68.5 60.1
8 Laurinaiti 223.0 13.5 15.3 13.3 11.1 28.7 76.3 64.9
9 Cerra 223.3 15.0 23.2 12.2 9.9 34.3 118.3 10.5

10 Humme 1 229.4 16.9 16.9 14.4 15.5 28.7 75.2 61.9
11 Alwang 239.0 14.6 28.0 19.9 9.9 28.7 74.1 63.7
12 Rumowicz 249.7 18.8 31.9 25.4 8.8 33.2 64.1 67.4
13 Gunn 257.0 18.1 33.4 23.6 26.5 30.8 42.6 82.0
14 Dickerson 259.2 23.7 32.6 22.5 24.2 20.9 54.8 80.5
15 Sumner 260.9 11.1 26.2 28.7 16.6 49.7 68.5 60.0
16 Wood 265.2 18.2 22.4 21.0 32.1 25.4 82.9 63.2
17 NWS 280.0 19.7 26.4 15.5 18.8 24.3 96.2 79.2
18 Lewis 284.9 16.1 40.1 39.8 30.9 35.4 50.8 71.7
19 Number21 300.0 18.6 31.2 20.7 19.1 43.1 69.8 97.5
20 Numberl9 300.0 18.6 31.2 20.7 19.1 43.1 69.8 97.5
21 Numberl6 300.0 18.6 31.2 20.7 19.1 43.1 69.8 97.5
22 Number?7 300.0 18.6 31.2 20.7 19.1 43.1 69.8 97.5
23 Ballentine 300.0 18.6 31.2 20.7 19.1 43.1 69.8 97.5
24 Pagnanelli 318.2 15.9 32.2 26.5 8.8 32.1 126.0 76.7
25 SREF 364.9 15.5 24.2 24.3 23.2 29.8 174.6 73.1
26 Peplowski 395.2 39.9 37.2 24.2 24.1 22.9 139.9 107.0



Semester Ranking for week of 28 Feb 22

o)

Ladder includes forecasters with at least 80.% participation

Rank Forecaster Total Wind Prob Amnt Max Min HzPrb HzLoc
1 Laurinaiti 899.6 71.8 133.6 78.3 129.4 119.9 143.0 223.5
2 Jesmonth 925.9 82.4 143.6 88.1 128.4 106.3 144.3 232.8
3 Consensus 1000.0 71.1 128.7 92.0 124.7 112.4 180.8 290.3
4 Steiger 1001.2 98.0 136.1 80.5 129.7 117.0 197.4 242.4
5 Johnson 1002.1 111.7 119.4 115.1 157.0 144.2 117.1 237.5
6 Alwang 1015.7 81.3 163.2 111.5 139.6 121.8 164.9 233.4
7 Rumowicz 1024.1 75.7 152.6 104.2 134.5 113.8 175.9 267.4
8 Vanalstine 1045.0 131.6 122.0 103.6 165.1 190.4 103.2 229.1
9 Cerra 1100.3 89.9 148.6 111.3 122.6 131.1 329.0 167.9

10 Dickerson 1147.1 132.9 146.5 133.0 135.2 140.5 129.7 329.1
11 Pagnanelli 1164.8 69.7 151.4 103.5 104.6 126.7 330.5 278.5
12 Sumner 1165.6 6l.6 135.5 112.3 171.3 153.1 266.6 265.3
13 Kelly 1188.5 74.2 145.4 113.4 117.7 121.4 397.5 219.0
14 Lewis 1196.5 89.7 173.6 132.6 205.1 175.8 125.8 293.9
15 NWS 1408.4 115.9 202.5 139.7 125.8 120.0 405.4 299.0
16 Humme 1 1513.5 72.1 158.2 93.1 141.7 121.2 535.5 391.7
17 Wood 1672.5 126.8 177.1 105.7 187.7 164.4 572.2 338.6
18 Gallo 1702.6 75.2 148.7 108.6 100.0 117.3 639.5 513.3
19 SREF 1927.5 102.5 158.2 149.9 185.9 129.6 877.0 324.5
20 Gunn 2565.6 143.1 174.4 191.4 214.0 153.9 1231.6 457.3

#F
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
36
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
36
40
34



